RESOLUTION NO. R- 3707

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND NOTICE OF HEARING FOR THE VACATION OF A PORTION OF 116TH AVENUE NE, (FILE NO VC-91-78)

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by the owners of real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described portions of 116th Avenue NE

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by holding a public hearing to consider the vacation of said portion of 116th Avenue NE

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland

1) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of 116th Avenue NE, situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows

That portion of the west 30 feet of the west 1/2 of the northwest 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of said Section 28, conveyed to King County for road by deed recorded under Recording No 6280716 lying southwesterly of the southwesterly margin of 120th Avenue NE extension, as conveyed to the City of Kirkland by deed recorded under Recording No 7906280850

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING

2)	That said	public hearing	will be	held before	the Kirkland	i City Counci	il in the
Kırkland Cıtı	y Hall, 123	Fifth Avenue,	on Janua	ary 7, 1992,	at 7 30 p m	-	

						Kırkland	City	Council	ın	regular,	open	meeting	Off
the .	19th	_day of	_Novemb	er	,]	19 <u>91</u>							

			NTICATION	I therec	on on	the	<u> 19th </u>	day	of
November	19	9 <u>91</u> _							
				<i></i>					

Mayor

Attest

RES91-78 NOV/MB cw